Pos Bib
1 808

88

260

54

161
268

9 169
10 109
11 164
12 267
13 270
14 69
15 264
16 160
17 825
18 76
19 830
20 82
21 163
22 78
23 149
24 821
25 173
26 159
27 846
28 143
29 142
30 154
31 831
32 168
33 146
34 72
35 828
36 265
DNF 70
DNF 166

2
3
4
5 145
6
7
8
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Name Team City
MOORE, Evan AWI Cycling - The Crank & Sprocket:Collingwood Collective Collingwood
DESJARDINS, Antoine Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau
DEVEER, Carter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
EDMOND, Tyler Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville
HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa
MIGNAULT, Tomas Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau
LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau
LUCKETT, Patrick Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin
SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
DEVEER, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa
HUNEAULT, Yannick L?ange Gardien
POLMAN, Graham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
LAFONTAINE, Victor Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau
REEDMAN, Matthew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
ROBERTSON, Quinn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
GENIER, Martin Ottawa Bicycle Club Cumberland
VIPOND, Nicholas The Cyclery Ottawa
POWTER, Ollie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
SEGUIN, Alexandre Gatineau
D?ANGELO, Anthony Espoirs Quilicot:Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville
SEGUIN, Jean-Francois Gatineau
BEREZNAI, Oscar Ottawa
DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
QUENNEVILLE-DUMONT, Francois Ottawa
SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
VAUTOUR, Marcel Ottawa
BUSCH, Dave The Cyclery Gatineau
MATHIESON, Thurstan Ottawa
COUTURIER, David Cantley
LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp
GILES, Mateo AWI Cycling - The Crank & Sprocket:Hardwood Next Wave Washago
FREED, Adam Ottawa
AIKMAN, Douglas Gatineau
WASIAK, Mieszko Ottawa
SAMBORSKI, Michal Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
DEVEER, Cooper Ottawa
SEGUIN, Alexi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau
TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
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Category
u19 JrM
u19JrM
u17
u19JrM
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
u17
Master B
Master B
Master B
u17

u17

u19 JrM
u17
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
xCat@9am
u19 JrM
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
u17
Master B
Master B
u19 JrM
Master B
u17

u19 JrM
Master B

2024/11/10 20:11:58

License
ON76588
24COMM-1992
ON76499
ON76485
ON76691
24COMM-0646
52035
ON76793
24COMP-0698
ON76699
24CHAL-1455
24COMP-0673
52032
ON76678
ON76528
24CHAL-0041
24COMP-0280
24CHAL-0781
24COMM-6209
ON76408
24CHAL-1454
24COMM-6320
ON76785
24COMM-4451
24COMP-0196
24CHAL-1447
24CHAL-0574
24CHAL-0533
eocx142
24COMM-6288
24CHAL-1019
24CHAL-1457
eocx146
24COMP-0681
24CHAL-0383
24COMM-6291
24COMP-0218
ON76890

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2024
Race 1 (Men)

16.98 km, 1st lap 2.46 km, 6 more laps of 2.42 km, winner: 47:21 - 21.52 km/h

NatCode
CMJ
cMJ
CMU17
cMJ
CMMB
CcMJ
CMMB
CcmMu17
CMMB
CMMB
CMMB
CcMu17
CMuU17
CcMJ
CMU17
CMMB
CMMA
CcMJ
CME
CcMJ
CMMB
CMJ
CMMB
CMMB
CMMB
CMMA
CMMB
CMMA
CMMA
CMMB
CcMu17
CMMB
CMMB
CMJ
CMMB
CMuU17
CcMJ
CMMB

Time

47:20.63
48:01.39
48:56.13
51:30.74
51:46.90
51:55.00
52:13.89
52:49.34
52:57.20
52:59.41
54:16.03
54:26.45
54:45.87
55:00.75
55:01.47
55:22.08
47:32.22
47:51.97
48:05.40
48:10.52
48:30.53
49:00.56
49:02.13
49:04.68
49:16.24
49:21.57
49:22.97
51:53.82
52:20.24
53:30.14
53:40.48
54:12.81
54:34.55
49:30.20
51:20.42
51:24.28

Gap

0'40.77"
1'35.50"
4'10.11"
4'26.27"
4'34.38"
4'53.26"
5'28.72"
5'36.58"
5'38.78"
6'55.40"
7'05.82"
7'25.24"
7'40.12"
7'40.84"
8'01.46"
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps

km/h

21.52
21.21
20.82
19.78
19.67
19.62
19.51
19.29
19.24
19.23
18.77
18.71
18.60
18.52
18.52
18.40
18.38
18.25
18.17
18.13
18.01
17.83
17.82
17.80
17.73
17.70
17.69
16.83
16.69
16.33
16.28
16.11
16.01
14.71
14.19
14.17
17.80
17.98

Lap 1

6:39.92
6:48.01
6:39.46
7:27.09
7:16.00
7:33.50
7:29.33
7:32.39
7:31.98
7:24.33
8:12.37
7:32.78
7:42.99
7:48.72
7:49.66
7:53.43
7:53.21
7:39.76
8:07.87
7:58.02
7:50.00
8:08.36
8:03.75
8:04.62
8:10.97
8:07.73
8:36.84
8:47.35
8:54.25
8:50.44
8:39.04
8:49.78
8:57.77
9:46.47
9:58.50
9:59.18
7:54.27
8:04.12

Lap 2
6:39.35
6:47.19
6:49.31
7:22.04
7:26.34
7:15.68
7:20.54
7:27.18
7:25.86
7:28.75
7:26.80
7:41.85
7:38.58
7:25.01
7:49.06
7:45.14
7:37.89
7:58.07
7:53.44
8:03.15
7:59.40
8:08.62
8:08.67
7:59.95
8:12.25
8:07.84
8:05.30
8:29.29
8:25.79
8:47.31
8:42.38
8:42.81
8:51.57
9:44.48

10:11.19

10:10.78
8:07.27
8:12.75

Lap 3
6:41.43
6:42.35
6:59.81
7:21.17
7:27.46
7:21.62
7:19.73
7:33.90
7:35.46
7:32.46
7:41.74
8:12.78
7:52.03
7:42.45
7:56.33
7:56.73
7:55.81
7:49.87
8:04.55
7:56.34
8:05.82
8:00.76
8:13.31
8:13.58
8:16.13
8:13.85
8:08.58
8:40.98
8:37.29
8:59.71
8:33.96
9:01.21
9:15.25
9:57.01

10:19.63

10:20.69
8:15.76

Lap 4
6:44.54
6:50.38
7:07.60
7:19.81
7:20.54
7:23.23
7:25.19
7:34.58
7:34.44
7:38.45
7:40.87
7:53.21
7:59.92
8:12.11
8:00.31
8:00.36
7:54.00
8:04.47
8:07.85
8:04.02
8:07.46
8:10.39
8:11.44
8:18.21
8:18.62
8:21.81
8:15.46
8:40.88
8:40.82
9:06.75
9:09.36
9:09.95
9:12.20

10:10.55

10:24.89

10:23.96
8:28.05

Lap 5 Lap 6
6:49.45 6:57.60
6:58.26 6:58.59
7:07.90 7:10.44
7:16.69 7:19.50
7:16.66 7:26.30
7:36.53 7:31.39
7:36.05 7:30.82
7:32.42 7:39.07
7:32.49 7:41.33
7:43.04 7:46.65
7:44.65 7:42.07
7:42.08 7:43.52
7:49.28 7:42.84
8:08.44 8:01.14
7:50.80 7:50.52
7:49.73 7:50.50
7:58.73 8:12.57
7:53.76 8:26.04
8:06.15 7:45.55
8:14.54 7:54.45
8:13.91 8:13.94
8:32.31 8:00.12
8:21.37 8:03.58
8:22.72 8:05.59
8:18.64 7:59.63
8:23.52 8:06.82
8:11.20 8:05.60
8:39.04 8:36.27
8:53.50 8:48.60
8:55.79 8:50.15
9:21.71 9:14.02
9:15.20 9:13.85
9:08.48 9:09.28
9:51.69

10:26.22

10:29.66

Lap 7
6:48.34
6:56.62
7:01.61
7:24.43
7:33.59
7:13.05
7:32.22
7:29.81
7:35.65
7:25.72
7:47.54
7:40.24
8:00.22
7:42.87
7:44.79
8:06.18
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Pos Bib Name Team City Category License

1 260 DEVEER, Carter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON76499

2 268 LUCKETT, Patrick Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin U17 ON76793

3 267 POLMAN, Graham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 24COMP-0673
4 270 LAFONTAINE, Victor Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau U17 52032

5 264 ROBERTSON, Quinn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON76528

6 831 GILES, Mateo AWI Cycling - The Crank & Sprocket:Hardwood Next Wave Washago U17 24CHAL-1019
7 265 DEVEER, Cooper Ottawa  U17 24COMM-6291
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NatCode

CMU17
CcMuU17
CMU17
CMU17
CcMuU17
CMU17
CMU17

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2024

Under 17 Boys (Men)
16.98 km, 1st lap 2.46 km, 6 more laps of 2.42 km, winner: 48:56 - 20.82 km/h

Time Gap
48:56.13
52:49.34 3'53.22"
54:26.45 5'30.32"
54:45.87 5'49.74"
55:01.47 6'05.34"
53:40.48 -llap
51:24.28 -2 laps

km/h

20.82
19.29
18.71
18.60
18.52
16.28
14.17

Lap 1

6:39.46
7:32.39
7:32.78
7:42.99
7:49.66
8:39.04
9:59.18

Lap 2
6:49.31
7:27.18
7:41.85
7:38.58
7:49.06
8:42.38

10:10.78

Lap 3
6:59.81
7:33.90
8:12.78
7:52.03
7:56.33
8:33.96

10:20.69

Lap 4
7:07.60
7:34.58
7:53.21
7:59.92
8:00.31
9:09.36

10:23.96

Lap 5
7:07.90
7:32.42
7:42.08
7:49.28
7:50.80
9:21.71

10:29.66

Lap6 Lap7
7:10.44 7:01.61
7:39.07 7:29.81
7:43.52 7:40.24
7:42.84 8:00.22
7:50.52 7:44.79
9:14.02
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
ﬂ November 10, 2024
Master B 40-49 (Men)
16.98 km, 1st lap 2.46 km, 6 more laps of 2.42 km, winner: 51:47 - 19.67 km/h

pridaalnd by ©
&3

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap6 Lap7
1 145 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B ON76691 CMMB 51:46.90 19.67 7:16.00 7:26.34 7:27.46 7:20.54 7:16.66 7:26.30 7:33.59
2 161 LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau Master B 52035 CMMB 52:13.89 0'26.99" 19.51 7:29.33 7:20.54 7:19.73 7:25.19 7:36.05 7:30.82 7:32.22
3 169 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0698 CMMB 52:57.20 1'10.31" 19.24 7:31.98 7:25.86 7:35.46 7:34.44 7:32.49 7:41.33 7:35.65
4 109 DEVEER, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B ON76699 CMMB 52:59.41 1'12.51" 19.23 7:24.33 7:28.75 7:32.46 7:38.45 7:43.04 7:46.65 7:25.72
5 164 HUNEAULT, Yannick L?ange Gardien Master B 24CHAL-1455 CMMB 54:16.03 2'29.13" 18.77 8:12.37 7:26.80 7:41.74 7:40.87 7:44.65 7:42.07 7:47.54
6 160 GENIER, Martin Ottawa Bicycle Club Cumberland Master B 24CHAL-0041 CMMB 55:22.08 3'35.19" 18.40 7:53.43 7:45.14 7:56.73 8:00.36 7:49.73 7:50.50 8:06.18
7 825 VIPOND, Nicholas The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0280 CMMA 47:32.22 -llap 18.38 7:53.21 7:37.89 7:55.81 7:54.00 7:58.73 8:12.57
8 163 SEGUIN, Jean-Francois Gatineau Master B 24CHAL-1454 CMMB 48:30.53 -1lap 18.01 7:50.00 7:59.40 8:05.82 8:07.46 8:13.91 8:13.94
9 149 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON76785 CMMB 49:02.13 -llap 17.82 8:03.75 8:08.67 8:13.31 8:11.44 8:21.37 8:03.58
10 821 QUENNEVILLE-DUMONT, Francois Ottawa Master B 24COMM-4451 CMMB 49:04.68 -1llap 17.80 8:04.62 7:59.95 8:13.58 8:18.21 8:22.72 8:05.59
11 173 SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24COMP-0196 CMMB 49:16.24 -llap 17.73 8:10.97 8:12.25 8:16.13 8:18.62 8:18.64 7:59.63
12 159 VAUTOUR, Marcel Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-1447 CMMA 49:21.57 -1lap 17.70 8:07.73 8:07.84 8:13.85 8:21.81 8:23.52 8:06.82
13 846 BUSCH, Dave The Cyclery Gatineau Master B 24CHAL-0574 CMMB 49:22.97 -llap 17.69 8:36.84 8:05.30 8:08.58 8:15.46 8:11.20 8:05.60
14 143 MATHIESON, Thurstan Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-0533 CMMA 51:53.82 -1llap 16.83 8:47.35 8:29.29 8:40.98 8:40.88 8:39.04 8:36.27
15 142 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx142 CMMA 52:20.24 -llap 16.69 8:54.25 8:25.79 8:37.29 8:40.82 8:53.50 8:48.60
16 154 LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp Master B 24COMM-6288 CMMB 53:30.14 -1lap 16.33 8:50.44 8:47.31 8:59.71 9:06.75 8:55.79 8:50.15
17 168 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-1457 CMMB 54:12.81 -llap 16.11 8:49.78 8:42.81 9:01.21 9:09.95 9:15.20 9:13.85
18 146 AIKMAN, Douglas Gatineau Master B eocx146 CMMB 54:34.55 -1lap 16.01 8:57.77 8:51.57 9:15.25 9:12.20 9:08.48 9:09.28
19 828 SAMBORSKI, Michal Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 24CHAL-0383 CMMB 51:20.42 -2laps 14.19 9:58.50 10:11.19 10:19.63 10:24.89 10:26.22

DNF 166 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON76890 CMMB 17.98 8:04.12 8:12.75
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
ﬂ November 10, 2024
Out of Category @ 9am (Men)
- 14.56 km, 1st lap 2.46 km, 5 more laps of 2.42 km, winner: 48:05 - 18.17 km/h
Mmuaxdc;m..

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
1 830 SEGUIN, Alexandre Gatineau xCat@9am 24COMM-6209 CME 48:05.40 18.17 8:07.87 7:53.44 8:04.55 8:07.85 8:06.15 7:45.55
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Pos Bib Name Team City
1 808 MOORE, Evan AWI Cycling - The Crank & Sprocket:Collingwood Collective Collingwood
2 88 DESJARDINS, Antoine Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau
3 68 EDMOND, Tyler Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville
4 54 MIGNAULT, Tomas Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau
5 69 REEDMAN, Matthew  Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
6 76 POWTER, Ollie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
7 82 D?ANGELO, Anthony Espoirs Quilicot:Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville
8 78 BEREZNAI, Oscar Ottawa
9 72 WASIAK, Mieszko Ottawa

DNF 70 SEGUIN, Alexi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau
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Category License

uU19 JrM
U19 JrM
U19 JrM
u19 JrM
U19 JrM
U19 JrM
u19 JrM
U19 JrM
U19 JrM
u19 JrM

2024/11/10 20:11:58

ON76588
24COMM-1992
ON76485
24COMM-0646
ON76678
24CHAL-0781
ON76408
24COMM-6320
24COMP-0681
24COMP-0218

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2024
U19 (Junior) (Men)

16.98 km, 1st lap 2.46 km, 6 more laps of 2.42 km, winner: 47:21 - 21.52 km/h

CcMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ
CMJ

NatCode Time

47:20.63
48:01.39
51:30.74
51:55.00
55:00.75
47:51.97
48:10.52
49:00.56
49:30.20

Gap

0'40.77"
4'10.11"
4'34.38"
7'40.12"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps

km/h

21.52
21.21
19.78
19.62
18.52
18.25
18.13
17.83
14.71
17.80

Lapl Lap2

6:39.92 6:39.35
6:48.01 6:47.19
7:27.09 7:22.04
7:33.50 7:15.68
7:48.72 7:25.01
7:39.76 7:58.07
7:58.02 8:03.15
8:08.36 8:08.62
9:46.47 9:44.48
7:54.27 8:07.27

Lap3 Lap4

6:41.43 6:44.54
6:42.35 6:50.38
7:21.17 7:19.81
7:21.62 7:23.23
7:42.45 8:12.11
7:49.87 8:04.47
7:56.34 8:04.02
8:00.76 8:10.39
9:57.01 10:10.55
8:15.76  8:28.05

Lap 5

6:49.45
6:58.26
7:16.69
7:36.53
8:08.44
7:53.76
8:14.54
8:32.31
9:51.69

Lap6 Lap7
6:57.60 6:48.34
6:58.59 6:56.62
7:19.50 7:24.43
7:31.39 7:13.05
8:01.14 7:42.87
8:26.04
7:54.45
8:00.12
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